4

BEFORE THE STATE BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS STATE OF OKLAHOMA

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, ex rel. STATE BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS,)
Plaintiff,))
-vs-)
MICHAEL L. ROSENFELD, M.D. Medical License No. 12509,)

Defendant.

ORDER

NOW on this 15th day of May, 1982, comes on for hearing before the Board of Medical Examiners of the State of Oklahoma the above styled cause. The Defendant MICHAEL L. ROSENFELD, M.D., appeared in person. The Board after carefully reviewing the Answer filed by the Defendant, hearing argument by both parties and being fully advised in the premises made the following Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and entered the following Order:

The Board of Medical Examiners finds from the pleadings on file in the above cause and the statements of the Defendant that MICHAEL L. ROSENFELD, M.D., is in violation of the Medical Practice Act, 59 O.S. 1981 S509, paragraphs 5, 8, 10 and 12 and that the allegations contained in paragraphs 2, 3, and 4 of the Complaint are true.

- IT IS THEREFORE THE ORDER OF THE BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS that MICHAEL L. ROSENFELD, M.D. be placed on a five (5) year probation with the following terms:
- 1. That Michael L. Rosenfeld, M.D. take no medication unless the same is prescribed by his attending physician;
- 2. That Dr. Rosenfeld refrain from prescribing, administering or dispensing any Controlled Dangerous Substance and surrender his DEA permit and state drug permit and not reapply for reinstatment of said permits during the term of probation;
- 3. That Dr. Rosenfeld submit biological fluids for analysis when requested to do so by this Board or an agent thereof;
- 4. That Dr. Rosenfeld continue under psychiatric care and other rehabilitative services until it is determined by his psychiatrist that further rehabilitative measures are no longer needed;
- 5. Dr. Rosenfeld is to authorize his psychiatrist and the personnel of any rehabilitative center which renders him treatment to furnish monthly reports to the Board;
- 6. That Dr_* Rosenfeld is to appear before the Board or a designated member thereof when requested to do so;

ers for

7. That failure to comply with the Medical Practice Act, Rules and Regulations promulgated by this Board, or the terms of this probation will result in a Complaint and Citation being issued and upon proof of violation of the same, the medical license will be revoked.

MARK R. JOHNSON, M.D.

Secretary, State Board of Medical Examiners

I do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true copy of the original

now on file in my office.
Witness my hand and Official Seal of the Board of Medical Examiners this